Lenovo ThinkSystem NE2552E Flex Switch
Product Guide
The Lenovo ThinkSystem NE2552E Flex Switch is an embedded switch module for Flex System that is
designed for the data center to provide 10 Gb/25 Gb/50 Gb Ethernet server connectivity with 40 Gb/50
Gb/100 Gb Ethernet upstream links. It is an enterprise class Layer 2 and Layer 3 full featured switch that
delivers line-rate, high-bandwidth switching, filtering, and traffic queuing without delaying data. Large data
center-grade buffers help keep traffic moving, while the numerous high-availability software features help
provide high availability for business sensitive traffic.

Models
The following table lists the ordering information for the NE2552E switch.
Table 2. NE2552E ordering information
Description Part number
Feature
code
Lenovo ThinkSystem NE2552E Flex Switch 4SG7A08868 B2VW
The switch is shipped with the Electronic Publications Flyer.
Notes:
QSFP28 and SFP+/SFP28 transceivers and cables are not included and should be ordered for the
switch (see Transceivers and cables for details).
A serial management cable is not included and should be ordered for the switch, if needed. The
optional Cable Kit (90Y9338) contains mini-USB-to-RJ-45 and mini-USB-to-DB9 serial cables.
Lenovo ThinkSystem NE2552E Flex Switch 6
Transceivers and cables
With the flexibility of the NE2552E Flex Switch, customers can choose the following technologies for
external connectivity:
For 10 GbE links, customers can use SFP28 ports with 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached copper (DAC)
cables for distances up to 7 meters or 10 GbE SFP+ active optical cables (AOCs) for distances up
to 20 meters. For distances up to 30 meters, the 10GBASE-T SFP+ transceiver can be used with
Category 6a or 7 RJ-45 UTP cables.
For longer distances, the 10GBASE-SR SFP+ transceivers can be used for up to 300 meters with
OM3 or up to 400 meters with OM4 multimode fiber optic (MMF) LC-LC cables. The 10GBASE-LR
SFP+ transceivers can support distances up to 10 kilometers with single mode fiber optic (SMF)
LC-LC cables. For extended distances, the 10GBASE-ER SFP+ transceivers can support up to 40
kilometers with SMF LC-LC cables.
To increase the number of available 10 GbE ports, customers can split out four 10 GbE ports for
each QSFP28 port by using QSFP+ to 4x SFP+ DAC or active optical breakout cables for distances
up to 5 meters. The 40GBASE-iSR4 QSFP+ transceivers can be used for distances up to 100